Assistance League® of Salt Lake City Website Privacy Policy

This website is operated by Assistance League of Salt Lake City.

Assistance League of Salt Lake City places a high priority on protecting your privacy. This policy was created to demonstrate commitment to the privacy of our members and website users. It is recognized that visitors to this website are concerned about the information provided and how that information is treated. Assistance League does not provide, sell, rent, or otherwise make available personal identification information to any person or organization.

This website may contain links to other sites not affiliated with Assistance League of Salt Lake City.

Every effort is made to link to websites that share the same standards regarding your privacy. Assistance League is not responsible for the privacy practices of other sites. Users are encouraged to read the privacy statements of each website the user visits. The information contained in this privacy policy is only for this website.

This website contains trademarks, service marks, graphics and text that are the property of Assistance League of Salt Lake City.

These properties may not be copied, reproduced, republished, uploaded, posted, transmitted, or distributed without the prior written consent of Assistance League. Except as expressly provided above, nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring any license or right under any copyright or other intellectual property right.

This website takes every precaution to protect the user's information.

When the user submits sensitive information via this website, the information is protected both online and offline. The information provided will be shared only with authorized individuals who need access to this information. Personal information collected by Assistance League is retained online only as long as needed but for no more than one year.

This website may collect personally identifiable information.

Individuals who sign up to receive Assistance League e-communications voluntarily provide us with contact information (such as name and email address) which will only be used for the stated purpose(s). You may opt out at any time if you do not wish to receive our messages.

Individuals who complete online forms voluntarily provide us with information which will only be used to provide the stated personalized service(s); to send emails; to answer requests; to process donations; and/or to process applications. All financial payment information is collected and processed via a secure third-party payment processor.

Individuals who sign up for volunteer shifts, events, or tasks voluntarily provide us with contact information which will only be used to send confirmation and reminder messages.

The names and photographs of individuals and businesses appearing on the website have been used with their express and/or implied knowledge. Links to certain persons or businesses will be placed on this website only after permission has been granted by the individual or business.

IP addresses.

Assistance League uses your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server, to administer www.assistanceleague.org, and for statistical metrics used to track website visitor traffic.

Cookies.

Assistance League uses cookies to track your use of our website to see which of our features are the most popular so we can better serve our users' needs. It also lets us provide aggregate data about our traffic to outside parties without identifying you personally. The cookie is placed on your computer and is read when you come back to our website. You can reject cookies or cancel them by instructing your web browser accordingly.

Do Not Track.

This site currently does not respond to "Do Not Track" (DNT) signals and operates as described in this policy regardless if a DNT signal is received, as there is no consistent industry standard for compliance.

Privacy Policy Updates.

We reserve the right at any time to modify, alter, or update this policy. Your use of this website following any change(s) implies that you agree to follow and be bound by the privacy policy as changed. Please review this policy periodically, and especially before you provide any personal information to us. This policy was last updated on the date indicated above.

If you need assistance or have questions, please contact Assistance League of Salt Lake City:

Assistance League of Salt Lake City 2060 East 3300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84109 Tel. 801-484-3401

Email: info@alslc.org